POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
July 12, 2021
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Adequate notice of this meeting was provided through a special notice that was filed with, and
prominently posted in the office of the Secretary of State. A special notice was sent and published in the
Star Ledger and the Trenton Times on June 29, 2021.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved that
the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to disability
retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data, reports and
recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those matters are
confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division of
Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining to an
individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until after
such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state and
federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),

and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:19 AM Adjourned: 12:24 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin (via telecom), Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, John

Megariotis (via telecome; left at 11:31), James Kompany, Tim Colacci (left at 12:18),
Susan Jacobucci, John Glidden, Marc Morgan, Ed Oatman, Nicola Trasente (via
telecom; left at 11:04)

Absent: None

Also Present: Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Robert Garrison, General Counsel; Russ Niemie, CIO;

Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Jackie Bussanich;
Susan Barrett; Kendyl Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-Hanley; Courtney Snedeker;
John Monahan; Juliana DeAngelis; Mark Schafer; Danielle Schimmel; Carolyn
McGuire, attorney; Timothy Prol, attorney; John Feeley, attorney; Bruce Lederman;
Stephen Peterson; Pasquale DeRito; Peter Andreyev, PBA; Robert Gries, FOP;



Ralph Johnson, FOP; and Ken Hawkins, FOP
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of June 14, 2021
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of June 14, 2021
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director Report
Letter from Pat Colligan, President, PBA to the Board
Noted

B-2 ClO Report
Noted

B-3 PFRSNJ Bills

a.) Reuters Invoice

b.) Outside Counsel Invoices
c.) Transcript Invoice - Hart
d.) NEPC Invoice

e.) Gibbons Invoice

f.) MultiState Invoice

g.) SHI Invoice

Approved

B-4 Officer Selection

Ed Donnelly, Chairperson;
James Kompany, Vice-Chairperson

B-5 Recommendation for Director of Financial Operations
a.) Resolution for Director of Financial Operations

Approved (Trustee Jacobucci abstained.)
B-6 Memo to Chairman regarding Transfer of Assets

a.) Asset Transition Consultant RFQ - Approved
b.) Post Transfer Asset Reconciliation - Approved
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OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Oatman recused on Chris Cocchia, Thomas Foley, Stanley Zydzik,
William Gargiles and Mark Altmann; Trustee Heck recused on Joseph Fullem and Charice
Powell; Trustee Morgan recused on Michael Trampe; and Trustee Kompany recused on
Brian Barnes, Todd Kelly, Mark Ramos, and Mark Altmann.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:

D-1 Monthly OD Grid Jonathan R. Scanny - Ocean City -
effective 02/2021,
Brian A. Angelucci - Hamilton
Township Fire District 7 - effective
02/2021 (Re-exam in 1 and 2
years); and
William Welsh - Camden County
Board of Chosen Freeholders -
effective 05/2021 Approved

D-2 Lederman, Bruce West Milford Township Request to file for Ordinary
Disability retirement benefits
Tabled to review new information
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Parano, Robert W. Jersey City 4/1/2021 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-2  Florio, Frank A. Teaneck Township 5/1/2021 9/13/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
E-3  Peterson, Stephen J. Bayonne City 1/1/2021 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Tabled for new independent medical
exam
(Trustee Lubin recused.)
E-4 Hanley Jr., Alan P. West Orange 10/1/2019 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Township Denied AD; Continue collecting
Special retirement
E-5  Gould, Eric South Woods Prison- 2/1/2021 4/21/2020 Denied Accidental, Offer Deferred
Dept. of Corrections
E-6 Hutchinson, Matthew Trenton City 6/1/2021 2/18/2017 Approved
11/25/2017 (Vote: 7:3; Trustees Polkowitz,
Jacobucci and Glidden: Nae.)
E-7  Rivera, Samuel Passaic City 7/1/2021 2/28/2010 Approved on incident 7/10/2019
8/21/2015
7/10/2019
E-8 Rehrig, Nicholas Bridgeton City 2/1/2021 5/24/2019 Approved
(Vote: 9:1; Trustee Polkowitz: Nae.)
E-9 Hedberg, Stephen Perth Amboy City 7/1/2021 9/22/2013 Denied Accidental, Offer Deferred

5/19/2019

(Nels Lauritzen recused.)
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Estevez, Christopher Hudson County 4/30/2018 Reconsideration of an OAL Case

Reconsidered and Denied
Accidental Disability; Continue in
OAL

(Nels Lauritzen recused.)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

G-2

G-3+

G-4+

G-5+

Payne, Daniel Camden City - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted ALJ decision

Veerden, Derick Hudson County - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed the
Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted

Ulrich, Jason Ewing Township - Initial Decision The ALJ reversed the Board's decision and
granted Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Request to postpone to file exceptions

Tabled to allow time to file exceptions/reply to exceptions

Bibbs, Leroy Kearny Town - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision denying
Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions; Reply to Exceptions

Adopted ALJ's decision; Note exceptions; Note reply to exceptions

Maslanich, Nicholas Vineland City - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions; Reply to Exceptions

Adopted ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions, Noted reply to exceptions

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1+

H-2

H-3+

Ryan, Danielle Bergen County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved

Sharp, Jason Camden County Board of Chosen Freeholders - Appeals the denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Approved

Casais, Miguel A. Newark City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved
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H-4+ Torres, Edgar D. Paterson City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1+ DeRito, Pasquale Cliffside Park Borough - Request to purchase service credit
Denied

OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1 Moya, Hector Newark City - Request for Accidental Line of Duty Death Benefits
Approved (Death Claims)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of May, 2021
Noted

L-2 Trial Balance as of January 31, 2021
Noted

L-3 Common Pension Fund E as of May 31, 2021
Noted

L-4 Appellate Division Decisions IN RE N.J.A.C. 17-2-6.5 vs PERS
Noted

L-5 Appellate Division Decisions Barbara Zilberberg vs TPAF
Noted

L-6 Common Pension Fund D as of May 31, 2021
Noted

L-7 Trial Balance as of February 28, 2021

Noted
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"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on August 09, 2021
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EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
ARCE, DAVID A 8/1/2021 MAX 21-04 $5,375.00 52 SERVICE  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
BUZBY, RICHARD J, JR 7/1/2021 MAX 42-05 $12,496.45 SERVICE  LITTLE EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
CARTER, DEVIN R 7/1/2021 MAX 21-05 $3,418.13 52 SERVICE  HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
GLAZEWSKI, CHESTER 7/1/2021 MAX 21-00 $5,482.16 52 SERVICE  JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP P
GUDGEON, KYMBERLY L 8/1/2021 MAX 20-00 $5,604.80 52 SERVICE ~ LACEY TOWNSHIP P
INGRAHAM, ROGER C 8/1/2021 MAX 22-06 $4,386.16 52 SERVICE ~ NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
JOHNSON, BRET W 7/1/2021 MAX 21-11 $4,178.24 52 SERVICE = STRATFORD BOROUGH P
MANZO, MICHAEL 7/1/2021 MAX 08-02 $1,730.98 SERVICE  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
MITOLO, IGNAZIO 8/1/2021 MAX 21-00 $7,748.38 52 SERVICE ~ WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP P
POWELL, CHARICE 8/1/2021 MAX 20-04 $3,545.55 52 SERVICE ~ CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
SOJA, BRIAN J 8/1/2021 MAX 41-10 $8,698.05 SERVICE  ELIZABETH CITY P
SOTO, LUIS 8/1/2021 MAX 24-04 $4,223.17 428 SERVICE  HUDSON COUNTY P
TRAINOR, NICOLE K 8/1/2021 MAX 20-01 $5,286.00 52 SERVICE  OCEAN COUNTY P
WARD, TAMMIE J 6/1/2021 MAX 20-04 $3,906.45 52 SERVICE  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY P
WHITEHEAD, JAMIE J 7/1/2021 MAX 21-01 $3,546.59 52 SERVICE  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
CHANESKI, CHRISTOPHER 9/1/2021 MAX 13-03 $1,314.96 428 DEFERRED STATE PAROLE BOARD P
SPINELLO, EDWARD A 8/1/2021 MAX 16-08 $2,754.05 428 DEFERRED WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
ABNEY, JAMES T 7/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $8,682.63 SPECIAL  PLAINFIELD CITY P
ACEVEDO, OSVALDO A 8/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $6,017.85 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
ADOMANIS, ALBERT W 8/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $6,057.48 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER TWP FIRE DISTRICT 2 F
ALBANESE, DOMINICK G 8/1/2021 MAX 28-05 $5,730.06 SPECIAL  SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
ALTMANN, MARK E 7/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $6,751.77 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
BAKARI, ARTHUR NADIR R 7/1/2021 MAX 29-06 $4,929.78 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
BALDWIN, LLOYD 9/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,865.01 SPECIAL ~ ESSEX COUNTY P
BARNES, BRIAN K 8/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $10,408.65 SPECIAL  ROSELLE BOROUGH P
BASATEMUR, ADAM ARGUN 7/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,219.26 SPECIAL  PRINCETON P
BELCHER, MICHAEL 7/1/2021 MAX 26-05 $12,592.58 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
BENEDETTO, PASQUALE A 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
BLAIR, DAVID P 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,649.50 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC COUNTY P
BOYLER, CHRISTOPHER M 7/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $10,539.43 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
BRISON, SABRINA A 8/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $5,973.55 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
BRYANT, DWAYNE 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
CAETANO, DANIEL 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,070.43 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CLARK, SHAWN 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,492.76 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
COCCHIA, CHRISTOPHER 7/1/2021 MAX 27-10 $6,078.98 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
CONRAD, MICHAEL A 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,649.70 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
CONTI, DAVID A 7/1/2021 MAX 28-01 $7,177.56 SPECIAL  VOORHEES TOWNSHIP F
COOPER, MARK A 9/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,615.80 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
CRUZ, DAVID 8/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $6,560.07 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY P
CRUZ, JAVIER 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
DOMINGUEZ, RAMON M 7/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $6,327.69 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
DONAHUE, MICHAEL 7/1/2021 MAX 25-08 $6,719.44 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
EURE, RAZOHN M 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,376.03 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
FACENDO, DAVID 9/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,631.17 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
FOLEY, THOMAS 7/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $5,949.52 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
FULLEM, JOSEPH R, JR 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,609.89 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
FUREY, JON J 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,616.69 SPECIAL  OCEAN CITY F
GARGILES, WILLIAM C 7/1/2021 MAX 26-04 $7,500.74 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
GEOGHEGAN, RICHARD S 9/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,463.65 SPECIAL  MOUNTAIN LAKES BOROUGH P
GIACOBBE, JOHN 9/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,345.73 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP P
GIACUMBO, DANIEL F 8/1/2021 MAX 39-00 $11,133.80 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
GONZALEZ, ANTHONY 7/1/2021 MAX 33-03 $9,771.64 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
HAMILTON, ABRAM W, SR 8/1/2021 MAX 28-00 $6,983.60 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
HAYES, TODD L 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
HUNTER, ROLAND A 8/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $4,908.68 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
JOHNSON, STEPHEN 7/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $6,951.29 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX BOROUGH P
KELLY, TODD MICHAEL 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,583.90 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY P
KIHLBERG, DENNIS 8/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $5,967.03 SPECIAL ~ ESSEX COUNTY P
KNAUER, DONALD S 7/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $4,215.99 SPECIAL  DEPE, DIV. OF HUMAN RESOURCES F
KOONTZ, DAWN C 8/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,376.50 SPECIAL  IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP P
KOSLECKI, DENIS J 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,325.48 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F




STATE OF NEW JERSEY
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NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
KRIEGER, WILLIAM 8/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $6,613.19 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
LARDIERE, PATSY G 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
LASHLEY, LEONARD L 7/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,690.31 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
LATONA, MICHAEL 8/1/2021 MAX 30-10 $9,240.87 SPECIAL  GARFIELD CITY P
LIMA, ARTHUR 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,070.43 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
LION, ERIC 8/1/2021 MAX 26-07 $9,450.83 SPECIAL  EAST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP P
LONGOBARDO, FRANK A 7/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,556.13 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
LYNCH, ROBERT K 8/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $8,270.83 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
MACAULAY, JAMES A 8/1/2021 MAX 28-00 $8,527.76 SPECIAL  HACKETTSTOWN TOWN P
MANUEL, DEMONT 7/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,380.52 SPECIAL  PASSAIC CITY F
MCBRIDE, CHRISTOPHER J 8/1/2021 MAX 27-06 $5,919.18 SPECIAL ~ WILLIAM PATERSON UNIV OF NJ P
MCGILL, BRIAN ANTHONY 7/1/2021 MAX 28-09 $4,884.07 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
MERANDINO, PHILIP 7/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,821.10 SPECIAL  CLIFTON CITY F
MERRICK, WILLIAM M, JR 9/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,634.72 SPECIAL  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
MILLER, ANDREW P 7/1/2021 MAX 30-01 $12,975.89 SPECIAL ~ PARSIPPANY TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP P
MITCHELL, TYRONE 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.07 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
MOLINA, MITCHELL 7/1/2021 MAX 25-11 $6,838.51 SPECIAL  IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP P
NARDONE, ARMANDO LENNY 9/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,470.58 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP P
NASH, GARY B, SR 9/1/2021 MAX 30-08 $8,202.15 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
NETTLETON, JOHN T, JR 7/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $9,993.75 SPECIAL  PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
OSORIO, JOSE P 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,426.70 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
PAVLAK, DONALD ROBERT, JR 7/1/2021 MAX 34-07 $10,779.88 SPECIAL  WAYNE TOWNSHIP P
PECORA, FREDERICK 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,544.89 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
PEDONE, WILLIAM GEORGE 8/1/2021 MAX 28-00 $7,190.60 SPECIAL  MARLBORO TOWNSHIP P
PEPE, ANTHONY J 7/1/2021 MAX 26-08 $8,066.76 SPECIAL  EDISON TOWNSHIP F
PETERS, DANA M 7/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,997.15 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
QUIGLEY, THOMAS 9/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $5,803.67 SPECIAL  WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP F
RAMOS, MARK 6/1/2021 MAX 26-03 $6,197.02 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
RIVERA, FERDINAND 8/1/2021 MAX 35-01 $6,833.63 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
RODRIGUEZ, DEBLIN 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,426.70 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SA, FREDERIC JOHN 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,790.54 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
SANABRIA, LUIS E 7/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,195.79 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SCALETTI, CHRISTOPHER 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.07 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SCHATZMAN, FREDERICK B, IlI 7/1/2021 MAX 31-08 $9,336.36 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
SHEEHAN, ROBERT B 7/1/2021 MAX 29-00 $12,692.66 SPECIAL  KEANSBURG BOROUGH P
SHEEHAN, ROBERT E, JR 7/1/2021 MAX 31-03 $7,831.24 SPECIAL  CAPE MAY CITY P
SHORTER, STEVE G 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,070.43 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SIMS, LISA 8/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $5,565.02 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
SMALL, OMAR J 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,214.07 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
SMITH, BRIAN LEWIS 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,071.35 SPECIAL  PEMBERTON TOWNSHIP P
SOSA, JOSE | 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,263.89 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
STABILE, DONALD A 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,073.43 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SUTLEY, MICHAEL J 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,341.71 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
SYPHAX, MARGARET L 8/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $4,635.93 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
TANGEL, PHILIP MICHAEL 9/1/2021 MAX 36-08 $10,226.51 SPECIAL  MAHWAH TOWNSHIP P
TKACH, ANDREW 8/1/2021 MAX 25-08 $9,742.47 SPECIAL  RAHWAY CITY P
TRAMPE, MICHAEL D 9/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,663.15 SPECIAL  EVESHAM TOWNSHIP P
TYLER, EDWARD, JR 7/1/2021 MAX 28-01 $5,528.81 SPECIAL  MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP (BURLINGTON) P
VAMVOURELLIS, PETER S 9/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,865.01 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
VANIKIOTIS, PAVLOS 7/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $9,316.19 SPECIAL  WEST CALDWELL TOWNSHIP P
VITORINO, RICARDO 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,672.08 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
VNENCAK, RICHARD THOMAS 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,736.81 SPECIAL  BOONTON TOWN P
WEBER, MICHAEL C 7/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $11,164.30 SPECIAL  MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP F
WHITAKER, JOHNNY 8/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,376.03 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
WILHELM, CURT E 8/1/2021 MAX 32-02 $9,042.19 SPECIAL  RIVER EDGE BOROUGH P
WILLIAMS, FRANCISCO 8/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $9,491.30 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
WILLIAMS, KEISA L 8/1/2021 MAX 30-08 $5,547.96 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
WILLIAMS, KEVIN T 9/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,230.15 SPECIAL  MADISON BOROUGH F
WILLIAMS, MARK C 9/1/2021 MAX 25-11 $6,126.52 SPECIAL  DELRAN TOWNSHIP P
WILLIAMS, PAUL JAMES 8/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $5,376.24 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY_PARK COMMISSION P
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WILLIAMSON, STUART

7/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $7,540.94 SPECIAL  MORRISTOWN TOWN

F

ZYDZIK, STANLEY

7/1/2021 MAX 30-04 $8,986.25 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY

P
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